

BEAUTIFLY

Derma Ice

PRO
series

Urządzenie do
mikrodermabrazji
Microdermabrasion and
blackhead remover

Instrukcja obsługi
User manual



/beautifully.eu



@beautifully.eu



beautifully.eu



/beautifullyeu



@beautifully.eu

f1



f2



Product Size:	190*45*40mm
Product weight:	155g
Working Voltage:	3.7V
Charging voltage:	5V
Material:	PC+ABS
Suction power:	61Kpa±5Kpa
Battery Capacity:	1000mAh
Charging time:	150min

Security:

Before using the product, read this user manual and follow the recommendations contained therein when using the device.

Device description [page 2-f1]:

1. Replaceable head.
2. On/off button intensity adjustment.
3. Hot/ice mode switch button, hot and cold compress.
4. Charging port.
5. Air intake.

Part description:

1. Microcrystalline head: Microcrystalline tip with diamond particles, removes dead and calloused epidermis, acne scars.
2. Large round head: Vacuum lifting produces a gentle, stimulating massage effect, improves microcirculation, skin becomes tighter.
3. Small round head: Makes it easier to remove blackheads and blackheads from hard-to-reach places.
4. Oval head: Used for fine facial lines, lifts and strengthens the structure and elasticity of the skin.

Principles of operation:

1. Lifting massage: The vacuum massage system improves the firmness and oval of the face. Vacuum massage supports better blood and lymph circulation, making the skin tighter, better supplied with blood, and reducing swelling and sagging skin. Vacuum absorption technology, used for skin lifting and massage, increases the absorption of cosmetics. This makes the complexion brighter and radiant. At the same time, it strengthens the skin's defense capabilities and keeps it firm and elastic.
2. Microcrystalline head: Produces over 100,000 natural abrasive particles that thoroughly remove dead skin from the facial surface. The skin remains smooth and delicate.
3. Blue photon light: Designed for acne-prone but also sensitive skin. Bio-effects: has a positive effect on acne-prone skin, reduces inflammation, regulates the functioning of the sebaceous glands and the amount of sebum secreted, the skin becomes tighter and enlarged pores become less visible.
4. Red photon light: Works at the level of the epidermis and dermis. Reduces and soothes all types of irritations. In addition, red light improves the elasticity and firmness of the skin. It delays the aging process and reduces wrinkles and discoloration. It is also great at reducing stretch marks, scars and cellulite.

5. **Green photon light:** Works at the epidermis level. Recommended for discoloration and sun spots. Penetrates into the basic layers of the epidermis, reduces expression lines, stimulates nutrients, and helps regenerate mature skin.

Area of use:

Derma Ice is equipped with 4 types of heads, each of which has a different purpose. Before using the massage heads, it is necessary to use a cosmetic that provides lubrication on the skin, e.g. cream, oil, serum or mask.

1. **Microcrystalline head:** can be used on any part of the face except the immediate eye area. It can also be used on areas of the body covered with hard, calloused skin, e.g. elbows or knees.

2. **Large round head:** can be used on any part of the face, except the eye area. Features: Powerful suction, suitable for larger surfaces (e.g. forehead). When using, move slowly over the skin and do not stop in one place. Swipe from the bottom to the top, moving slowly from the chin up.

3. **Small round head:** can be used on sensitive skin around the eyes, also on other parts of the face. Features: Weaker suction power. It can be used for areas where the skin is thin and delicate. Not suitable for strong massage.

4. **Oval head:** can be used on any part of the face and neck, except near the eyes. Features: Designed for lifting and firming, improves blood circulation in the skin and increases its elasticity.

Service:

1. **On/Off:** Press and hold the power on/off button for 3 seconds, the product is turned on, the display is on and the suction power displays 1 level. Then press the same button to activate subsequent suction levels.

2. **Power Adjustment:** Short press the mode switch button to adjust the suction power, each time you press it to increase one level and so on (1-2-3-4-5-0-1-2-3-4-5).

3. **HOT Mode:** Short press the mode switch button in the on state. The HOT mode light (sun icon) will turn on and switch to HOT mode automatically. Place the HOT surface on your face and move it over the entire face in circular motions to loosen the skin and open the pores.

4. **ICE Mode:** Press the mode switch button twice in the on state. The light (snowball icon) in ICE mode will turn on and switch to ICE mode automatically. Place the ICE surface on your face and move it over the entire area in circular motions to soothe the skin, close pores and regenerate it after microdermabrasion treatment.

5. **Photon light therapy:** Press three times will cut the mode switch button in the on state to switch to photon lights mode. After turning on this feature, move the device over your face in circular motions. From the inside out, from the bottom up, symmetrically left and right. Treat each area for approximately 30 seconds.

6. **Precautions:** Adjust the suction head to the 90-degree position and slowly move the suction head over your face. Don't hold in the same part for a long time. (Before removing the suction head from the skin, tilt it to the side to release the pressurized air. It can then be safely removed

without irritating the skin. Do not pull or move it directly to avoid pulling the skin and causing redness.)

The device heats up after prolonged use of the ICE mode. Therefore, it is not recommended to use this mode for longer than 3-5 minutes. After use, turn off the product and wait 30 minutes before using it again.

Application:

- discoloration
- scars
- stretch marks
- enlarged, very visible pores
- blackheads and acne (avoid inflammatory and purulent lesions)
- wrinkles
- skin devoid of healthy color with the first signs of photoaging

How to use:

Microdermabrasion

1. Cleanse and dry your face. This will relax the skin and open the pores. Then place the microcrystalline tip onto the large round cap of the device.
2. Turn on the device and place the tip on your face. Start with your chin and move the device from bottom to top. We recommend using blue photon light, which has antibacterial properties
3. Place the device on your nose and move from the inside to the outside, thoroughly cleaning each lobe of the nose.
4. Then place the device on your forehead and move it from the center to the outside in both directions.
5. In the last step, adjust the suction intensity and place the tip on your cheeks. Move the device from the inside to the outside. From the bottom up.
6. After completing the treatment, wash your face with a soothing liquid and use a moisturizer with a filter. We recommend using a moisturizing mask and using the ICE function together with photon light therapy.

Lifting massage

1. Use a cleansing liquid or peel-off mask and use the HOT mode for about 3-5 minutes to open the pores and relax the skin.
2. Place the appropriate massage tip on the device.
3. Turn on the photon light designed for the effects you want to achieve.
4. Point the tip at the skin at a 90-degree angle. You can use the level of suction that suits your skin's needs.
5. During the massage, move the device slowly and in the same direction each time - do not move the device in an oval shape. You can suck and release the skin where you need it. Do not use in areas of purulent acne or other skin inflammations.
6. Do not use the device on the same parts of the face for too long, as redness may appear on the skin. If this happens, please stop using for a while.
7. After the treatment, you can use the ICE mode to soothe the skin and close the pores.

Tips:

Do not wash the device with water. The Derma Ice device is not waterproof.

Contraindications:

- active purulent acne
- rosacea
- retinoid therapy
- acid treatments, lasers - at least 4 weeks interval before microdermabrasion
- psoriasis
- viral, bacterial and fungal skin diseases
- vascular skin
- tendency to scarring
- broken skin continuity (fresh wounds)
- skin cancer or suspicious moles in the treated area
- facial fillers - at least 4 weeks before microdermabrasion, otherwise the preparation may move.

More information about the company and products [page 2 - f2]:

- www.beautifly.eu
- www.youtube.com/beautifly.eu

Produktstørrelse:	190*45*40mm
Produktvekt:	155 g
Arbeidsspenning:	3,7V
Ladespenning:	5V
Materiale:	PC+ABS
Sugekraft:	61Kpa±5Kpa
Batterikapasitet:	1000mAh
Ladetid:	150 min

Sikkerhet:

Før du bruker produktet, les denne brukerhåndboken og følg anbefalingene i den når du bruker enheten.

Enhetsbeskrivelse [side 2-f1]:

1. Utskiftbart hode.
2. På/av-knapp intensitetsjustering.
3. Bryterknapp for varm/ismodus, varm og kald komprimering.
4. Ladeport.
5. Luftinntak.

Delbeskrivelse:

1. MikrokrySTALLinsk hode: MikrokrySTALLinsk spiss med diamantpartikler, fjerner død og hard hud, aknearr.
2. Stort rundt hode: Vakuumløfting gir en skånsom, stimulerende massasjeeffekt, forbedrer mikrosirkulasjonen, huden blir strammere.
3. Lite rundt hode: Gjør det lettere å fjerne hudormer og hudormer fra vanskelig tilgjengelige steder.
4. Ovalt hode: Brukes til fine ansiktslinjer, løfter og styrker strukturen og elastisiteten i huden.

Prinsipper for drift:

1. Løftemasasje: Vakuummassasjesystemet forbedrer fastheten og det ovale i ansiktet. Vakuummassasje støtter bedre blod- og lymfesirkulasjon, gjør huden strammere, bedre tilført blod og reduserer hevelse og slapp hud. Vakuumsorpsjonsteknologi, brukt til hudløfting og massasje, øker absorpsjonen av kosmetikk. Dette gjør huden lysere og strålende. Samtidig styrker den hudens forsvarsevne og holder den fast og elastisk.
2. MikrokrySTALLinsk hode: Produserer over 100 000 naturlige slipende partikler som fjerner død hud grundig fra ansiktsoverflaten. Huden forblir glatt og delikat.
3. Blått fotonlys: Designet for akneutsatt, men også sensitiv hud. Bioeffekter: har en positiv effekt på akne-utsatt hud, reduserer betennelser, regulerer funksjonen til talgkjertlene og mengden av talg som skilles ut, huden blir strammere og forstørrede porer blir mindre synlige.
4. Rødt fotonlys: Virker på nivå med epidermis og dermis. Reduserer og lindrer alle typer irritasjoner. I tillegg forbedrer rødt lys elastisiteten og fastheten i huden. Det forsinker aldriingsprosessen og reduserer rynker og misfarging. Den er også flott til å redusere strekkmerker, arr og cellulitter.

5. Grønt fotonlys: Virker på epidermisnivå. Anbefales for misfarging og solflekker. Trenger inn i de grunnleggende lagene av epidermis, reduserer uttrykkslinjer, stimulerer næringsstoffer og hjelper til med å regenerere moden hud.

Bruksområde:

Derma Ice er utstyrt med 4 typer hoder, som hver har forskjellige formål. Før du bruker massasjehodene, er det nødvendig å bruke en kosmetikk som gir smøring på huden, for eksempel krem, olje, serum eller maske.

1. MikrokrySTALLinsk hode: kan brukes på alle deler av ansiktet bortsett fra det umiddelbare øyeområdet. Den kan også brukes på områder av kroppen dekket med hard, hard hud, for eksempel albuer eller knær.

2. Stort rundt hode: kan brukes på alle deler av ansiktet, bortsett fra øyeområdet. Egenskaper: Kraftig sug, egnet for større overflater (f.eks. panne). Ved bruk, flytt sakte over huden og ikke stopp på ett sted. Sveip fra bunnen til toppen, beveg sakte fra haken og opp.

3. Lite rundt hode: kan brukes på sensitiv hud rundt øynene, også på andre deler av ansiktet. Egenskaper: Svakere sugekraft. Den kan brukes på områder hvor huden er tynn og sart. Ikke egnet for sterk massasje.

4. Ovalt hode: kan brukes på alle deler av ansiktet og halsen, bortsett fra nær øynene. Egenskaper: Designet for å løfte og oppstrammende, forbedrer blodsirkulasjonen i huden og øker dens elastisitet.

Service:

1. På/Av: Trykk og hold nede på/av-knappen i 3 sekunder, produktet er slått på, skjermen er på og sugekraften viser 1 nivå. Trykk deretter på samme knapp for å aktivere påfølgende sugenivåer.

2. Strømjustering: Trykk kort på modusbryterknappen for å justere sugekraften, hver gang du trykker på den for å øke ett nivå og så videre (1-2-3-4-5-0-1-2-3 -4- 5).

3. HOT-modus: Trykk kort på modusbryterknappen i på-tilstand. HOT-moduslyset (solikon) vil slå seg på og bytte til HOT-modus automatisk. Plasser den VARME overflaten på ansiktet ditt og flytt den over hele ansiktet i sirkulære bevegelser for å løsne huden og åpne porene.

4. ICE-modus: Trykk to ganger på modusbryterknappen i på-tilstand. Lyset (snøballikonet) i ICE-modus vil slå seg på og bytte til ICE-modus automatisk. Plasser ICE-overflaten på ansiktet ditt og flytt den over hele området i sirkulære bevegelser for å berolige huden, lukke porene og regenerere den etter mikrodermbrasjonsbehandling.

5. Fotonlysterapi: Trykk på modusbryterknappen tre ganger i på-tilstand for å gå inn i fotonlysmodus. Etter å ha slått på denne funksjonen, flytt enheten over ansiktet ditt i sirkulære bevegelser. Fra innsiden og ut, nedenfra og opp, symmetrisk venstre og høyre. Behandle hvert område i omtrent 30 sekunder.

6. Forholdsregler: Juster sugehodet til 90-graders posisjon og flytt sugehodet sakte over ansiktet ditt. Ikke hold i den samme delen lenge. (Før du fjerner sugehodet fra huden, vipp det til siden for å frigjøre trykkluften. Det kan deretter trygt fjernes uten å irritere huden. Ikke trekk eller flytt det direkte for å unngå å trekke i huden og forårsake rødhet.)

Enheten varmes opp etter langvarig bruk av ICE-modus. Derfor anbefales det ikke å bruke denne modusen i mer enn 3-5 minutter. Etter bruk, slå av produktet og vent 30 minutter før du bruker det igjen.

Applikasjon:

- misfarging
- arr
- strekkmerker
- forstørrede, veldig synlige porer
- hudormer og akne (unngå inflammatoriske og purulente lesjoner)
- rynker
- hud blottet for sunn farge med de første tegnene på fotoaldring

Hvordan å bruke:

Mikrodermabrasjon

1. Rens og tørk ansiktet. Dette vil slappe av huden og åpne porene. Plasser deretter den mikrokrystallinske spissen på den store runde hetten på enheten.
2. Slå på enheten og plasser spissen på ansiktet ditt. Start med haken og flytt enheten fra bunn til topp. Vi anbefaler å bruke blått fotonlys, som har antibakterielle egenskaper
3. Plasser enheten på nesen og flytt fra innsiden til utsiden, og rengjør grundig hver neselapp.
4. Plasser deretter enheten på pannen og flytt den fra midten til utsiden i begge retninger.
5. I det siste trinnet justerer du sugeintensiteten og legger spissen på kinnene. Flytt enheten fra innsiden til utsiden. Fra bunnen og opp.
6. Etter endt behandling, vask ansiktet med en beroligende væske og bruk en fuktighetskrem med filter. Vi anbefaler å bruke en fuktighetsmaske og bruke ICE-funksjonen sammen med fotonlysterapi.

Løftemassasje

1. Bruk en rensesvæske eller peel-off maske og bruk HOT-modus i ca 3-5 minutter for å åpne porene og slappe av i huden.
2. Plasser riktig massasjespiss på enheten.
3. Slå på fotonlyset designet for effektene du ønsker å oppnå.
4. Pek spissen mot huden i en 90-graders vinkel. Du kan bruke sugenivået som passer hudens behov.
5. Under massasjen, flytt enheten sakte og i samme retning hver gang - ikke flytt enheten i en oval form. Du kan suge og frigjøre huden der du trenger det. Ikke bruk i områder med purulent akne eller andre hudbetennelser.
6. Ikke bruk enheten på de samme delene av ansiktet for lenge, da det kan komme rødhet på huden. Hvis dette skjer, vennligst slutt å bruke en stund.
7. Etter behandlingen kan du bruke ICE-modus for å berolige huden og lukke porene.

Tips:

Ikke vask enheten med vann. Derma Ice-enheten er ikke vanntett.

Kontraindikasjoner:

- aktiv purulent akne
- rosacea
- retinoidbehandling
- syrebehandlinger, lasere - minst 4 ukers intervall før mikrodermabrasjon
- psoriasis
- virale, bakterielle og sopplige hudsykdommer
- vaskulær hud
- tendens til arrdannelse
- ødelagt hudkontinuitet (nye sår)
- hudkreft eller mistenkelige føflekker i det behandlede området
- ansiktsfyllere - minst 4 uker før mikrodermabrasjon, ellers kan preparatet bevege seg.

Mer informasjon om selskapet og produktene [side 2 - f2]:

- www.beautifly.eu
- www.youtube.com/beautifly.eu

Tuotteen koko:	190*45*40mm
Tuotteen paino:	155 g
Käyttöjännite:	3,7V
Latausjännite:	5V
Materiaali:	PC+ABS
Imuteho:	61Kpa±5Kpa
Akun kapasiteetti:	1000mAh
Latausaika:	150 min

Turvallisuus:

Lue tämä käyttöopas ennen tuotteen käyttöä ja noudata sen sisältämiä suosituksia laitetta käyttäessäsi.

Laitteen kuvaus [sivu 2-f1]:

1. Vaihdeettava pää.
2. On/off-painike intensiteetin säätö.
3. Kuuma/jäätilan kytkinpainike, kuuma ja kylmä kompressi.
4. Latausportti.
5. Ilmanotto.

Osan kuvaus:

1. Mikrokiteinen pää: Mikrokiteinen kärki timanttihiukkasilla, poistaa kuolleet ja kovettuneet epidermikset, aknearvet.
2. Suuri pyöreä pää: Tyhjiö lifting tuottaa hellävaraisen, stimuloivan hierontavaikutuksen, parantaa mikroverenkiertoa, iho kiristyy.
3. Pieni pyöreä pää: Helpottaa mustapäiden ja mustapäiden poistamista vaikeapääsyisistä paikoista.
4. Soikea pää: Käytetään hienoihin kasvojen juonteisiin, kohottaa ja vahvistaa ihon rakennetta ja joustavuutta.

Toimintaperiaatteet:

1. Nostohieronta: Tyhjiöhierontajärjestelmä parantaa kasvojen kiinteyttä ja soikeutta. Tyhjiöhieronta tukee parempaa veren- ja imusolmukkeiden kiertoa tehden ihosta kireämmän, paremman verenkierron sekä vähentäen turvotusta ja ihon roikkumista. Ihon kohotukseen ja hierontaan käytetty tyhjiöabsorptioteknologia lisää kosmetiikan imeytymistä. Tämä tekee ihosta kirkkaamman ja säteilevän. Samalla se vahvistaa ihon puolustuskykyä ja pitää sen kiinteänä ja elastisena.
2. Mikrokiteinen pää: Tuottaa yli 100 000 luonnollista hankaavaa hiukasta, jotka poistavat kuolleen ihon perusteellisesti kasvojen pinnalta. Iho pysyy sileänä ja herkänä.
3. Sininen fotonivalo: Suunniteltu akneen taipuvalle mutta myös herkälle iholle. Biovaikutukset: vaikuttaa positiivisesti akneen taipuaiseen ihoon, vähentää tulehdusta, säätelee talirauhasten toimintaa ja erittyneen talin määrää, iho kiristyy ja laajentuneet huokokset vähenevät.
4. Punainen fotonivalo: Toimii orvaskeden ja dermiksen tasolla. Vähentää ja rauhoittaa kaiken tyyppistä ärsytystä. Lisäksi punainen valo parantaa ihon joustavuutta ja kiinteyttä. Se hidastaa ikääntymisprosessia ja vähentää ryppyjä ja värimuutoksia. Se on myös hyvä vähentämään venytysmerkkejä, arpia ja seluliittia.
5. Vihreä fotonivalo: Toimii orvaskeden tasolla. Suositellaan värjäytymien

ja aurinkoläiskien hoitoon. Tunkeutuu orvaskeden peruskerrokseen, vähentää ilmeen juonteita, stimuloi ravinteita ja auttaa uudistamaan kypsää ihoa.

Käyttöalue:

Derma Ice on varustettu neljällä eri päillä, joista jokaisella on eri käyttötarkoitus. Ennen hierontapäiden käyttöä on tarpeen käyttää ihoa voitelevaa kosmeettista tuotetta, kuten voidetta, öljyä, seerumia tai naamiota.

1. Mikrokiteinen pää: voidaan käyttää missä tahansa kasvojen osassa paitsi silmänympärysihossa. Sitä voidaan käyttää myös vartalon alueilla, joita peittää kova, kovettunut iho, kuten kynärpäissä tai polvissa.
2. Suuri pyöreä pää: voidaan käyttää missä tahansa kasvojen osassa paitsi silmänympärysihoa. Ominaisuudet: Tehokas imu, sopii suuremmille pinnoille (esim. Kun käytät, liikuta hitaasti ihon yli äläkä pysähdy yhteen paikkaan. Pyyhkäise alhaalta ylös liikkuen hitaasti leuasta ylöspäin.
3. Pieni pyöreä pää: voidaan käyttää herkälle iholle silmien ympärillä, myös muilla kasvojen osilla. Ominaisuudet: Heikompi imuteho. Sitä voidaan käyttää alueille, joilla iho on ohut ja herkkä. Ei sovellu voimakkaaseen hierontaan.
4. Soikea pää: voidaan käyttää missä tahansa kasvojen ja kaulan osassa paitsi silmien lähellä. Ominaisuudet: Suunniteltu kohottamaan ja kiinteyttämään, parantaa verenkiertoa ihossa ja lisää sen joustavuutta.

Palvelu:

1. Päälle/pois: Paina virtapainiketta ja pidä sitä painettuna 3 sekuntia, tuote käynnistyy, näyttö on päällä ja imuteho näyttää 1 tasoa. Paina sitten samaa painiketta aktivoiaksesi seuraavat imutasot.
2. Tehon säätö: Paina lyhyesti tilakytkinpainiketta säätääksesi imutehoa, joka kerta kun painat sitä lisätäksesi yhden tason ja niin edelleen (1-2-3-4-5-0-1-2-3 -4- 5).
3. KUUMA-tila: Paina lyhyesti tilakytkinpainiketta päällä-tilassa. HOT-tilan valo (aurinkokuvake) syttyy ja siirtyy automaattisesti HOT-tilaan. Aseta KUUMA pinta kasvoillesi ja liikuta sitä koko kasvoilla pyörivin liikkein, jolloin iho irtoaa ja huokoset avautuvat.
4. ICE-tila: Paina toimintatilan kytkenpainiketta kahdesti päällä-tilassa. Valo (lumipallokuvake) ICE-tilassa syttyy ja siirtyy automaattisesti ICE-tilaan. Aseta ICE-pinta kasvoillesi ja liikuta sitä koko alueelle pyörivin liikkein rauhoittaaksesi ihoa, sulkeaksesi huokoset ja uudistaaksesi sitä mikrodermabrasion hoidon jälkeen.
5. Fotonivalohoito: Siirry fotonivalotilaan painamalla tilakytkinpainiketta kolme kertaa päällä-tilassa. Kun olet ottanut tämän ominaisuuden käyttöön, liikuta laitetta kasvoillasi pyörivin liikkein. Sisältä ulospäin, alhaalta ylöspäin, symmetrisesti vasemmalle ja oikealle. Käsittele jokaista aluetta noin 30 sekuntia.
6. Varotoimet: Säädä imupää 90 asteen asentoon ja liikuta imupäätä hitaasti kasvosi yli. Älä pidä samassa osassa pitkään. (Ennen kuin poistat imupään ihosta, kallista sitä sivulle paineilman vapauttamiseksi. Sen jälkeen se voidaan poistaa turvallisesti ärsyttämättä ihoa. Älä vedä tai siirrä sitä suoraan, jotta välttyä ihon vetämisestä ja punoituksesta.)

Laite lämpenee ICE-tilan pitkäaikaisen käytön jälkeen, joten tämän tilan käyttöä ei suositella yli 3-5 minuuttia. Käytön jälkeen sammuta tuote ja odota 30 minuuttia ennen kuin käytät sitä uudelleen.

Sovellus:

- värinmuutos
- arvet
- raskausarpia
- laajentuneet, hyvin näkyvät huokoset
- Mustapäät ja akne (vältä tulehduksellisia ja märkiviä vaurioita)
- rypyt
- iholta puuttuu terve väri ja ensimmäiset valovanhemisen merkit

Kuinka käyttää:

Mikrodermabrasio

1. Puhdista ja kuivaa kasvos. Tämä rentouttaa ihoa ja avaa huokoset. Aseta sitten mikrokiteinen kärki laitteen suuren pyöreän korkin päälle.
2. Kytke laite päälle ja aseta kärki kasvoillesi. Aloita leukasta ja siirrä laitetta alhaalta ylös. Suosittelemme käyttämään sinistä fotonivaloa, jolla on antibakteerisia ominaisuuksia
3. Aseta laite nenällesi ja siirrä sisäpuolelta ulos ja puhdista nenän jokainen lohko huolellisesti.
4. Aseta laite sitten otsallesi ja liikuta sitä keskeltä ulospäin molempiin suuntiin.
5. Säädä viimeisessä vaiheessa imutehoa ja aseta kärki poskillesi. Siirrä laitetta sisältä ulospäin. Alhaalta ylöspäin.
6. Hoidon päätyttyä pese kasvosi rauhoittavalla nesteellä ja käytä suodattimella varustettua kosteusvoidetta. Suosittelemme kosteuttavan naamion käyttöä ja ICE-toiminnon käyttöä yhdessä fotonivalohoidon kanssa.

Nostohieronta

1. Käytä puhdistusnestettä tai irrotettavaa naamiota ja käytä HOT-tilaa noin 3-5 minuutin ajan avataksesi huokoset ja rentouttaaksesi ihon.
2. Aseta sopiva hierontakärki laitteeseen.
3. Kytke päälle fotonivalo, joka on suunniteltu saavuttamaan haluamasi tehosteet.
4. Osoita kärki ihoa kohti 90 asteen kulmassa. Voit käyttää ihosi tarpeita vastaavaa imutasoa.
5. Liikuta laitetta hieronnan aikana hitaasti ja samaan suuntaan joka kerta - älä liikuta laitetta soikeassa muodossa. Voit imeä ja vapauttaa ihon siellä, missä sitä tarvitset. Älä käytä märkivän aknen tai muiden ihotulehdusten alueilla.
6. Älä käytä laitetta samoilla kasvojen osilla liian pitkään, sillä iholle voi ilmaantua punoitusta. Jos näin tapahtuu, lopeta käyttö hetkeksi.
7. Hoidon jälkeen voit käyttää ICE-tilaa rauhoittamaan ihoa ja sulkemaan huokoset.

Vinkkejä:

Älä pese laitetta vedellä. Derma Ice -laite ei ole vesitiivis.

Vasta-aiheet:

- aktiivinen märkivä akne
- ruusufinni
- retinoidihoito
- happohoidot, laserit - vähintään 4 viikon välein ennen mikrodermabrasiota
- psoriaasi
- virus-, bakteeri- ja sieni-ihosairaudet
- vaskulaarinen iho
- taipumus arpeutua
- katkennut ihon jatkuvuus (tuoreet haavat)
- ihosyöpä tai epäilyttävät luomat hoidetulla alueella
- kasvojen täyteaineet - vähintään 4 viikkoa ennen mikrodermabrasiota, muuten valmiste saattaa liikkua.

Lisätietoa yrityksestä ja tuotteista [sivu 2 - f2]:

- www.beautifly.eu
- www.youtube.com/beautifly.eu

Produktstorlek:	190*45*40mm
Produkt vikt:	155 g
Arbetsspänning:	3,7V
Laddningsspänning:	5V
Material:	PC+ABS
Sugkraft:	61Kpa±5Kpa
Batterikapacitet:	1000mAh
Laddningstid:	150 min

Säkerhet:

Innan du använder produkten, läs denna bruksanvisning och följ rekommendationerna i den när du använder enheten.

Enhetsbeskrivning [sida 2-f1]:

1. Utbytbar huvud.
2. På/av-knapp intensitetsjustering.
3. Omkopplarknapp för varmt/isläge, varm och kall kompress.
4. Laddningsport.
5. Luftintag.

Beskrivning av del:

1. Mikrokristallint huvud: Mikrokristallint spets med diamantpartiklar, tar bort död och förhårdad epidermis, akneärr.
2. Stort runt huvud: Vakuumlöft ger en mild, stimulerande massageeffekt, förbättrar mikrocirkulationen, huden blir stramare.
3. Litet runt huvud: Gör det lättare att ta bort pormaskar och pormaskar från svåråtkomliga ställen.
4. Ovalt huvud: Används för fina ansiktslinjer, lyfter och stärker hudens struktur och elasticitet.

Funktionsprinciper:

1. Lyftmassage: Vakuummassage systemet förbättrar fastheten och det ovala i ansiktet. Vakuummassage stöder bättre blod- och lymfcirkulation, gör huden stramare, bättre försörjd med blod och minskar svullnad och slapp hud. Vakuumabsorptionsteknik, som används för hudlyft och massage, ökar absorptionen av kosmetika. Detta gör huden ljusare och strålande. Samtidigt stärker den hudens försvarsförmåga och håller den fast och elastisk.
2. Mikrokristallint huvud: Producerar över 100 000 naturliga slipande partiklar som noggrant tar bort död hud från ansiktsytan. Huden förblir slät och ömtålig.
3. Blått fotonljus: Designat för aknebenägen men även känslig hud. Bioeffekter: har en positiv effekt på aknebenägen hud, minskar inflammation, reglerar talgkörtlarnas funktion och mängden talg som utsöndras, huden blir stramare och förstörade porer blir mindre synliga.
4. Rött fotonljus: Fungerar i nivå med epidermis och dermis. Minskar och lugnar alla typer av irritationer. Dessutom förbättrar rött ljus hudens elasticitet och fasthet. Det fördröjer åldringsprocessen och minskar rynkor och missfärgning. Det är också bra för att minska bristningar, ärr och celluliter.
5. Grönt fotonljus: Fungerar på epidermisnivå. Rekommenderas för

missfärgning och solfläckar. Penetrerar in i de grundläggande skikten av epidermis, minskar uttryckslinjer, stimulerar näringsämnen och hjälper till att regenerera mogen hud.

Användningsområde:

Derma Ice är utrustad med 4 typer av huvuden som var och en har olika syfte. Innan du använder massagehuvudena är det nödvändigt att använda en kosmetika som ger smörjning på huden, t ex kräm, olja, serum eller mask.

1. Mikrokristallint huvud: kan användas på vilken del av ansiktet som helst förutom ögonområdet. Den kan också användas på delar av kroppen täckta med hård, förhårdad hud, t ex armbågar eller knän.
2. Stort runt huvud: kan användas på vilken del av ansiktet som helst, förutom ögonområdet. Egenskaper: Kraftfullt sug, lämplig för större ytor (t.ex. panna). När du använder, rör dig långsamt över huden och stanna inte på ett ställe. Svep från botten till toppen, rör dig långsamt från hakan uppåt.
3. Litet runt huvud: kan användas på känslig hud runt ögonen, även på andra delar av ansiktet. Egenskaper: Svagare sugkraft. Den kan användas för områden där huden är tunn och ömtålig. Inte lämplig för stark massage.
4. Ovalt huvud: kan användas på alla delar av ansiktet och halsen, utom nära ögonen. Funktioner: Designad för att lyfta och stärka, förbättrar blodcirkulationen i huden och ökar dess elasticitet.

Service:

1. På/Av: Tryck och håll in strömbrytaren på/av i 3 sekunder, produkten slås på, displayen är på och sugeffekten visar 1 nivå. Tryck sedan på samma knapp för att aktivera efterföljande sugnivåer.
2. Strömjustering: Tryck kort på lägesomkopplarknappen för att justera sugeffekten, varje gång du trycker på den för att öka en nivå och så vidare (1-2-3-4-5-0-1-2-3 -4- 5).
3. HOT-läge: Tryck kort på lägesomkopplarknappen i påslaget läge. HOT-lägeslampan (solikonen) tänds och växlar automatiskt till HOT-läge. Placera den VARMA ytan på ditt ansikte och flytta den över hela ansiktet i cirkulära rörelser för att lossa huden och öppna porerna.
4. ICE-läge: Tryck på lägesomkopplarknappen två gånger i påslaget läge. Ljuset (snöbollsikonen) i ICE-läge tänds och växlar till ICE-läge automatiskt. Placera ICE-ytan på ditt ansikte och flytta den över hela området i cirkulära rörelser för att lugna huden, stänga porerna och regenerera den efter microdermabrasion-behandling.
5. Fotonljusterapi: Tryck på lägesomkopplarknappen tre gånger i påslaget läge för att gå in i fotonljusläget. När du har aktiverat den här funktionen flyttar du enheten över ditt ansikte i cirkulära rörelser. Inifrån och ut, nerifrån och upp, symmetriskt vänster och höger. Behandla varje område i cirka 30 sekunder.
6. Försiktighetsåtgärder: Justera sughuvudet till 90-gradersläget och flytta långsamt sughuvudet över ditt ansikte. Håll inte i samma del under lång tid. (Innan du tar bort sughuvudet från huden, luta det åt sidan för att släppa ut tryckluften. Det kan sedan tas bort utan att irritera huden. Dra inte i eller flytta det direkt för att undvika att dra i huden och orsaka rodnad.)

Enheten värms upp efter långvarig användning av ICE-läget. Därför rekommenderas det inte att använda detta läge längre än 3-5 minuter. Efter användning, stäng av produkten och vänta 30 minuter innan du använder den igen.

Ansökan:

- missfärgning
- ärr
- bristningar
- förstorade, mycket synliga porer
- pormaskar och akne (undvik inflammatoriska och purulenta lesioner)
- rynkor
- hud som saknar frisk färg med de första tecknen på fotoåldrande

Hur man använder:

Mikrodermabrasion

1. Rengör och torka ansiktet. Detta kommer att slappna av huden och öppna porerna. Placera sedan den mikrokristallina spetsen på enhetens stora runda lock.
2. Slå på enheten och placera spetsen på ditt ansikte. Börja med hakan och flytta enheten från botten till toppen. Vi rekommenderar att du använder blått fotonljus, som har antibakteriella egenskaper
3. Placera enheten på näsan och flytta från insidan till utsidan, rengör noggrant varje näslob.
4. Placera sedan enheten på din panna och flytta den från mitten till utsidan i båda riktningarna.
5. I det sista steget, justera sugintensiteten och placera spetsen på kinderna. Flytta enheten från insidan till utsidan. Från botten och upp.
6. Efter avslutad behandling, tvätta ansiktet med en lugnande vätska och använd en fuktkräm med filter. Vi rekommenderar att du använder en fuktmask och använder ICE-funktionen tillsammans med fotonljusterapi.

Lyftmassage

1. Använd en rengöringsvätska eller peel-off mask och använd HOT-läget i cirka 3-5 minuter för att öppna porerna och slappna av i huden.
2. Placera lämplig massagespets på enheten.
3. Slå på fotonljustet som är designat för de effekter du vill uppnå.
4. Rikta spetsen mot huden i en 90-graders vinkel. Du kan använda den sugnivå som passar din huds behov.
5. Under massagen, flytta enheten långsamt och i samma riktning varje gång - flytta inte enheten i en oval form. Du kan suga och släppa huden där du behöver den. Använd inte i områden med purulent akne eller andra hudinflammationer.
6. Använd inte enheten på samma delar av ansiktet för länge, eftersom rodnad kan uppstå på huden. Om detta händer, vänligen sluta använda ett tag.
7. Efter behandlingen kan du använda ICE-läget för att lugna huden och stänga porerna.

Tips:

Tvätta inte enheten med vatten. Derma Ice-enheten är inte vattentät.

Kontraindikationer:

- aktiv purulent akne
- rosacea
- retinoidbehandling
- syrabehandlingar, laser - minst 4 veckors intervall före mikrodermabrasion
- psoriasis
- virus-, bakterie- och svamphudsjukdomar
- vaskulär hud
- tendens till ärrbildning
- trasig hudkontinuitet (nya sår)
- hudcancer eller misstänkta mullvadlar i det behandlade området
- ansiktsfyllmedel - minst 4 veckor före mikrodermabrasion, annars kan preparatet flytta sig.

Mer information om företaget och produkterna [sida 2 - f2]:

- www.beautifly.eu
- www.youtube.com/beautifly.eu

Produktstørrelse:	190*45*40mm
Produktvægt:	155 g
Arbejdsspænding:	3,7V
Ladespænding:	5V
Materiale:	PC+ABS
Sugestyrke:	61Kpa±5Kpa
Batterikapacitet:	1000mAh
Lade tid:	150 min

Sikkerhed:

Før du bruger produktet, skal du læse denne brugervejledning og følge anbefalingerne deri, når du bruger enheden.

Enhedsbeskrivelse [side 2-f1]:

1. Udskifteligt hoved.
2. Tænd/sluk-knap intensitetsjustering.
3. Omskifterknap til varm/is-tilstand, varm og kold komprimering.
4. Opladningsport.
5. Luftindtag.

Del beskrivelse:

1. Mikrokrystallinsk hoved: Mikrokrystallinsk spids med diamantpartikler, fjerner døde og hård hud, acne ar.
2. Stort rundt hoved: Vakuumløft giver en blid, stimulerende massageeffekt, forbedrer mikrocirkulationen, huden bliver strammere.
3. Lille rundt hoved: Gør det nemmere at fjerne hudorme og hudorme fra svært tilgængelige steder.
4. Ovalt hoved: Bruges til fine ansigtslinjer, løfter og styrker hudens struktur og elasticitet.

Driftsprincipper:

1. Løftemassage: Vakuummassagesystemet forbedrer ansigtets fasthed og ovale. Vakuummassage understøtter bedre blod- og lymfecirkulation, gør huden strammere, bedre tilført blod og reducerer hævelse og slap hud. Vakuumsorptionsteknologi, der bruges til hudløftning og massage, øger absorptionen af kosmetik. Dette gør teint lysere og strålende. Samtidig styrker den hudens forsvarevner og holder den fast og elastisk.
2. Mikrokrystallinsk hoved: Producerer over 100.000 naturlige slibende partikler, der grundigt fjerner død hud fra ansigtsoverfladen. Huden forbliver glat og sart.
3. Blåt fotonlys: Designet til acneudsat, men også følsom hud. Bioeffekter: har en positiv effekt på akneudsat hud, reducerer betændelse, regulerer talgkirtlernes funktion og mængden af sebum, der udskilles, huden bliver strammere og forstørrede porer bliver mindre synlige.
4. Rød fotonlys: Virker på niveau med epidermis og dermis. Reducerer og lindrer alle typer irritationer. Derudover forbedrer rødt lys hudens elasticitet og fasthed. Det forsinker ældningsprocessen og reducerer rynker og misfarvning. Det er også fantastisk til at reducere strækmærker, ar og cellulite.
5. Grønt fotonlys: Virker på epidermis-niveau. Anbefales til misfarvning og solpletter. Trænger ind i de grundlæggende lag af epidermis, reducerer

udtrykslinjer, stimulerer næringsstoffer og hjælper med at regenerere moden hud.

Anvendelsesområde:

Derma Ice er udstyret med 4 typer hoveder, som hver har sit eget formål. I den massagehovederne tages i brug, er det nødvendigt at bruge en kosmetik, der giver smøring på huden, fx creme, olie, serum eller maske.

1. MikrokrySTALLinsk hoved: kan bruges på enhver del af ansigtet undtagen det umiddelbare øjenområde. Den kan også bruges på områder af kroppen, der er dækket af hård, hård hud, fx albuer eller knæ.
2. Stort rundt hoved: kan bruges på alle dele af ansigtet, undtagen øjenområdet. Egenskaber: Kraftig sugning, velegnet til større overflader (f.eks. pande). Når du bruger, bevæg dig langsomt hen over huden og stop ikke ét sted. Stryk fra bunden til toppen, bevæg dig langsomt fra hagen og op.
3. Lille rundt hoved: kan bruges på følsom hud omkring øjnene, også på andre dele af ansigtet. Funktioner: Svagere sugeevne. Den kan bruges til områder, hvor huden er tynd og sart. Ikke egnet til stærk massage.
4. Ovalt hoved: kan bruges på alle dele af ansigtet og halsen, undtagen nær øjnene. Funktioner: Designet til at løfte og opstrammende, forbedrer blodcirkulationen i huden og øger dens elasticitet.

Service:

1. Tænd/sluk: Tryk og hold tænd/sluk-knappen nede i 3 sekunder, produktet tændes, displayet er tændt, og sugekraften viser 1 niveau. Tryk derefter på den samme knap for at aktivere efterfølgende sugeniveauer.
2. Strømjustering: Tryk kort på funktionsknappen for at justere sugekraften, hver gang du trykker på den for at øge et niveau og så videre (1-2-3-4-5-0-1-2-3 -4- 5).
3. HOT-tilstand: Tryk kort på funktionsknappen i tændt tilstand. HOT-tilstandslyset (solikon) tændes og skifter automatisk til HOT-tilstand. Placer den VARME overflade på dit ansigt og flyt den over hele ansigtet i cirkulære bevægelser for at løsne huden og åbne porerne.
4. ICE-tilstand: Tryk to gange på funktionsknappen i tændt tilstand. Lyset (sneboldikonet) i ICE-tilstand tændes og skifter automatisk til ICE-tilstand. Placer ICE-overfladen på dit ansigt og flyt den over hele området i cirkulære bevægelser for at lindre huden, lukke porerne og regenerere den efter mikrodermabrasion-behandling.
5. Fotonlysterapi: Tryk tre gange på funktionsknappen i tændt tilstand for at gå ind i fotonlystilstand. Når du har slået denne funktion til, skal du flytte enheden over dit ansigt i cirkulære bevægelser. Indefra og ud, nedefra og op, symmetrisk venstre og højre. Behandl hvert område i cirka 30 sekunder.
6. Forholdsregler: Juster sugehovedet til 90 graders position og flyt langsomt sugehovedet over dit ansigt. Hold ikke i den samme del i lang tid. (Før du fjerner sugehovedet fra huden, skal du vippe det til siden for at frigive trykluften. Det kan derefter sikkert fjernes uden at irritere huden. Træk eller flyt det ikke direkte for at undgå at trække i huden og forårsage rødme.)

Enheden varmer op efter længere tids brug af ICE-tilstanden, derfor anbefales det ikke at bruge denne tilstand i mere end 3-5 minutter. Efter brug skal du slukke for produktet og vente 30 minutter, før du bruger det igen.

Ansøgning:

- misfarvning
- ar
- strækmærker
- forstørrede, meget synlige porer
- hudorme og akne (undgå inflammatoriske og purulente læsioner)
- rynker
- hud blottet for sund farve med de første tegn på fotoældning

Sådan bruger du:

Mikrodermabrasion

1. Rens og tør dit ansigt. Dette vil slippe af huden og åbne porene. Placer derefter den mikrokrySTALLINSKE spids på enhedens store runde hætte.
2. Tænd for enheden og placer spidsen på dit ansigt. Start med din hage og flyt enheden fra bund til top. Vi anbefaler at bruge blå fotonlys, som har antibakterielle egenskaber
3. Placer enheden på din næse, og flyt fra indersiden til ydersiden, og rengør grundigt hver næselap.
4. Placer derefter enheden på din pande og flyt den fra midten til ydersiden i begge retninger.
5. I det sidste trin skal du justere sugeintensiteten og placere spidsen på dine kinder. Flyt enheden fra indersiden til ydersiden. Fra bunden og op.
6. Efter endt behandling skal du vaske dit ansigt med en beroligende væske og bruge en fugtighedscreme med filter. Vi anbefaler at bruge en fugtmaske og bruge ICE-funktionen sammen med fotonlysterapi.

Løftemassage

1. Brug en rensende væske eller peel-off maske og brug HOT-tilstanden i cirka 3-5 minutter for at åbne porene og slippe af i huden.
2. Placer den passende massagespids på enheden.
3. Tænd for fotonlyset, der er designet til de effekter, du ønsker at opnå.
4. Peg spidsen mod huden i en 90 graders vinkel. Du kan bruge det sugeniveau, der passer til din huds behov.
5. Under massagen skal du bevæge apparatet langsomt og i samme retning hver gang - flyt ikke apparatet i en oval form. Du kan suge og frigive huden, hvor du har brug for det. Må ikke anvendes i områder med purulent acne eller andre hudbetændelser.
6. Brug ikke enheden på de samme dele af ansigtet for længe, da der kan opstå rødme på huden. Hvis dette sker, skal du stoppe med at bruge et stykke tid.
7. Efter behandlingen kan du bruge ICE-tilstanden til at berolige huden og lukke porene.

Tips:

Vask ikke enheden med vand. Derma Ice-enheden er ikke vandtæt.

Kontraindikationer:

- aktiv purulent acne
- rosacea
- retinoidbehandling
- syrebehandlinger, lasere - mindst 4 ugers interval før mikrodermabrasion
- psoriasis
- virale, bakterielle og svampe hudsygdomme
- vaskulær hud
- tendens til ardannelse
- ødelagt hudkontinuitet (friske sår)
- hudkræft eller mistænkelige modermærker i det behandlede område
- ansigtsfyldstoffer - mindst 4 uger før mikrodermabrasion, ellers kan præparatet flytte sig.

Mere information om virksamheden og produkterne [side 2 - f2]:

- www.beautifly.eu
- www.youtube.com/beautifly.eu



[PL] Zasady postępowania ze sprzętem elektrycznym i elektronicznym: Urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych oraz baterii i akumulatorów nie można łączyć wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi. Informuje o tym symbol przekreślonego kosza umieszczony na opakowaniu. Zużyte urządzenia elektryczne i elektroniczne oraz baterie i akumulatory należy przekazać do lokalnych punktów selektywnego zbierania odpadów lub do sprzedawcy. Sprzęt elektryczny i

elektroniczny oraz baterie i akumulatory mogą zawierać niebezpieczne substancje, mieszaniny oraz części składowe szkodliwe dla środowiska i zdrowia ludzi. Nieprawidłowe obchodzenie się z nimi lub ich uszkodzenie może doprowadzić przy dalszej utylizacji lub recyklingu sprzętu do uszczerbku na zdrowiu lub zanieczyszczenia środowiska. Urządzenie zostało wprowadzone do obrotu po 13.08.2005 r

[EN] Rules for handling electrical and electronic equipment: Electrical and electronic equipment as well as batteries and accumulators must not be combined with other household waste. This is indicated by the crossed-out wheeled bin symbol on the packaging. Dispose of waste electrical and electronic equipment as well as batteries and accumulators at your local separate collection point or to your dealer. Electrical and electronic equipment and batteries and accumulators may contain hazardous substances, mixtures and components that are harmful to the environment and human health. Incorrect handling or damage to them may lead to damage to health or environmental pollution when the equipment is further disposed of or recycled. The device was placed on the market after August 13, 2005



[PL] Skrócona deklaracja zgodności:

Producent niniejszym na wyłączną własną odpowiedzialność oświadcza, że wyżej wymieniony produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywą Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2014/30/UE z dnia 26 lutego 2014 r. w sprawie harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw członkowskich odnoszących się do kompatybilności elektromagnetycznej a także dyrektywą Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2011/65/UE z dnia 8

czerwca 2011 r. w sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektórych niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzęcie elektrycznym i elektronicznym, wraz z dyrektywą delegowaną Komisji (UE) 2015/863 z dnia 31 marca 2015 r. zmieniającą załącznik II do dyrektywy Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2011/65/UE w odniesieniu do wykazu substancji objętych ograniczeniem.

[EN] Summary declaration of conformity: The manufacturer hereby declares under its sole responsibility that the above product complies with Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility and Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, together with Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 of 31 March 2015 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the list of restricted substances.

www.beautifly.eu/deklaracje

Importer: Beautifly Sp. z o.o. Plac Bankowy 2, 00-095 Warszawa, Polska

Model: Derma Ice Pro